Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP Two New Bailey 6 Stanley Street Salford M3 5GX United Kingdom

T: +44 20 7497 9797 F: +44 20 7919 4919 DX 14344 Manchester

eversheds-sutherland.com

The Planning Inspectorate Temple Quay House Temple Quay Bristol BS1 6PN

Date:	6 June 2022
Your ref:	342777.000125
Our ref:	EDGEWOC\342777-000125

Dear Sirs

### Keadby 3 Low Carbon Gas Power Station Project ("the Project")

### Rule 17 - Request for further information – Deadline 7a

# Responses by National Grid Electricity Transmission Plc (NGET) and National Grid Gas Plc (NGG)

We write on behalf of National Grid Electricity Transmission Plc (NGET) and National Grid Gas Plc (NGG) in connection with the above named Project and submit the following response to the Rule 17 request for further information dated 26 May 2022:

3. The response of NGET, prepared by Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP, submitted at Deadline 7 and dated 24 May 2022 [REP7-017], clearly sets out the letter represents the 'Responses by NGET'. However, within the letter it states:

"...it is agreed that the protective provisions for electricity and gas in Schedule 10 of the dDCO adequately match the standard protective provisions of National Grid Electricity Transmission plc and National Grid Gas plc subject to..."

## Bearing the above in mind, the ExA would ask whether the above-mentioned letter from NGET is also a response authorised and made on behalf of NGG?

We confirm that NGG are also content with the form of Protective Provisions (as amended by the Promoter in accordance with our response dated 24<sup>th</sup> May) at Schedule 10 of the dDCO.

4. The ExA would invite all Interested Parties to whom this question is directed to summarise their position at Deadline 7a (12.00pm (noon) on Monday 6 June 2022), especially in regard to:

#### i) any outstanding objection(s);

ii) protective provisions;

### iii) compulsory acquisition/ temporary possession; and

iv) the status of any side agreement, interface agreement or other relevant agreements they consider necessary to provide relevant protections or mitigations from the Proposed Development.

NGET and the Promoter have agreed the terms of a Side Agreement, which has been executed by the Promoter, and will be sealed and completed by NGET during the course of today (6<sup>th</sup> June 2022). On completion of the Side Agreement, NGET and NGG will withdraw their objection.

Please do not hesitate to contact the writer should you require further information.

 $man_002\11734811\1\edgewoc$ 

Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP is a limited liability partnership, registered in England and Wales (number OC304065), registered office One Wood Street, London EC2V 7WS. Authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. A list of the members' names and their professional qualifications is available for inspection at the above office.

Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP is part of a global legal practice, operating through various separate and distinct legal entities under Eversheds Sutherland. For a full description of the structure and a list of offices, please visit www.eversheds-sutherland.com.

 Date:
 6 June 2022

 Your ref:
 342777.000125

 Our ref:
 EDGEWOC\342777-000125

 Page:
 2

Yours faithfully



Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP